From:ITo:ISubject:IDate:IAttachments:t

TAMUK Announcements Faculty; Staff Submit your Feedback on our Proposed Mission, Vision, and Shared Values Thursday, September 7, 2023 4:49:10 PM tamuk email.png tamuk email-mission vision values 2.png tamuk email-mission vision values.png

TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY KINGSVILLE®

Your Voice Matters! Submit your Feedback on our Proposed Mission, Vision, and Shared Values

Texas A&M University-Kingsville has launched a collaborative and intentional planning process to define the new vision and strategic priorities for Javelina Nation. As the first institution of higher learning in South Texas, Texas A&M University-Kingsville has changed students' lives for nearly a century and has helped shape our region. The 2024-2027 Strategic Plan will further reaffirm our commitment to our North Star—student success—into our next century of service.

The Cultural Definition Taskforce was convened in February 2023 to examine and redefine the foundation of our Strategic Plan: our Mission, Vision, and Shared Values. Comprised of faculty, staff, and administrators from across the university, the taskforce participated in multiple workshops through June 2023.



The result of their work is a proposal that is <u>now available for review on</u> <u>the TAMUK Strategic Planning website</u>.

Javelina faculty, staff, students, and community members are asked to review the proposal and to provide feedback using the link available on the webpage. The feedback survey will be open through Monday, October 9.



Faculty, staff, and students are invited to join Taskforce members for a presentation of the proposal and an open forum:

Open Forum and Presentation of Proposed Mission, Vision, and Shared Values

Date and Time: September 25, 2023 at 3:30pm Location: MSUB Ballroom B and online at this <u>weblink</u>

Our strategic plan will reflect who we are, define who we want to be, and establish a framework for how we will get there together. Thank you for lending your time and attention to this important process.

For more information on our strategic planning process, visit: <u>https://www.tamuk.edu/strategicplan/StrategicPlan.html</u>

Dr. Kristina Ramirez Wilson *Chief of Performance Excellence & Strategy*